Dr. Saumya Jain, PhD (Accounting)

Assistant Professor

Shaheed Sukhdev College of Business Studies, University of Delhi

Email: saumyajain@sscbsdu.ac.in

Phone: 8447462648

...Dr. Saumya Jain

Biography: Saumya Jain holds the distinction of being the Delhi University Gold medalist in both undergraduate (B.com(H)) and postgraduate (M.com) examinations. An alumna of Shri Ram College of Commerce, she started her teaching career at Shaheed Bhagat Singh College and later joined Shri Ram College of Commerce. She has been the recipient of the prestigious Posco Asia Fellowship for academic excellence at the college level and was awarded the R.L Gupta medal for highest marks in Advanced Accountancy at the undergraduate level. Her Ph.D is in the area of accounting standards specifically the impact of IFRS in the Indian context. Her areas of interest include Accounting and Statistics.

Education:

PhD, Finance (Accounting) - Department of Financial Studies, University of Delhi (2022)

Topic - Impact of IFRS on Financial Statements and Value Relevance: Evidence from India Awarded Junior Research Fellowship (JRF-UGC) Commerce (2011)

M. Com. Department of Commerce, University of Delhi (2012)

B. Com (H), Shri Ram College of Commerce, University of Delhi (2010)

Publications:

- Jain, S. & Gupta C.P (2022), Impact of IND-AS 116 on Aviation Sector: A Case Study of Indigo Airlines, The Chartered Accountant, The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, 71, Pp 117-111
- Jain, S. & Gupta C.P (2020), A Study of Impact of IFRS Convergence in India on Debt-Equity Components of Financial Statements, *Global Business Review*, *Sage Publications*, 24(5), Pp 933-952
- Jain, S. & Gupta C.P (2018), Accounting for Securitization in India: The Past, present & Future. Research Bulletin, The Institute of Cost & Management Accountants of India
- Nigam N. & Jain S. (2018) Financial Literacy Amongst Indian Higher Education Institutions: A Study of University of Delhi's Students, Business Analyst, Emerald Publications

Research Projects

• Financial Literacy amongst Indian youth: University of Delhi Innovation Project (2016) ...with Dr. Narander Kumar Nigam and Mr. Raj Kumar.

Areas of Interest:

Accounting Standards, International Accounting, Statistics